
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item I 
February 27, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Merlo Construction Company for the Eight Mile 
Pathway (Beck to Garfield Roads) project in the amount of $26,597.23, plus interest earned 
on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division GDM 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $26,597.23 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 628,000 (Base Bid and Alternates 1 and 2) 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-97 4.423 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The purpose of this project was to construct an 8-foot wide pathway along the north side 
of Eight Mile Road between Beck and Garfield Roads to complete the pathway gaps in 
this mile-long section. The existing segments of pathway along the frontage of Maybury 
Park Estates and Tuscany Reserve were left in place and only needed minor modifications 
to meet the Americans with Disability Act (ADA) requirements. 

The project was bid as a base bid with two alternate projects. The base bid included the 
construction of all pathway segments along the north side of Eight Mile Road, excluding 
the frontage of the proposed Ballantyne subdivision (which was Alternate 1) and the 
proposed Dunhill Park subdivision (which was Alternate 2). Originally, the project was 
awarded as the Base Bid and Alternate 1. Not until after award, did the developer for the 
Dunhill Park subdivision sign an agreement that the City would construct this portion and 
the Developer would reimburse the City for the constructed value. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the September 28, 2015 City 
Council meeting to Merlo Construction Company in the amount of $460,669. After award, 
Alternate 2 was added to Merlo's construction contract in the additional amount of 
$167,186.25 for a grand total construction contract amount of $627,855.25. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, Spalding 
DeDecker & Associates, Inc., to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$26,597.23 that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 10, attached). The City 
Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 
Saarela's January 30, 20171etter). 



There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $95,910.71 to the construction contract, or 15.3% under the awarded amount. 
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $531,944.54. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Merlo Construction Company for the 
Eight Mile Pathway (Beck to Garfield Roads) project in the amount of $26,597.23, plus 
interest earned on retainage. 



Proposed 
Ballantyne 

Proposed 
Dunhlll Park 

PRO 



EIGHT MILE PATHWAY (BECK TO GARFIELD ROADS) 

Looking west towards Garfield Road 

East of Maybury Park Estates, looking east towards Beck Road 



JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Fannington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 1 Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarcla 
esaarela@irsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CITY OF NOV! 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novl, MI 48375 

January 30, 2017 

wwwjrsjlaw.com 

Re: Eight Hlle Path Wily (Beck RDIId trJ G•t11eld)- Nerio Construction 
Company -Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed dosing documents for the Eight Mile Pathway: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Uen 
5. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be In order. The Maintenance Bond has been replaced wlth a reduced bond 
consistent with the decreased project cost. The General Contractor will be required to provide It 
Is Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time lt receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns In regard to thls matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS • LANSJNO • MARSHALL • ST. CLAIR SHORES 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
January 30, 2017 
Page2 

Enclosures 
C: COrtney Hanson, Oerk (W/Enclosures) 

Carl Johnson, Rnance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
George Mellstas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Ghassan Dahoul, Spalding DeDecker (w/Endosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

llolo-lhle 'RII •• ,_.,. • 211,1197.23 14132 

APPLICATION FOR lliiNAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 8 Milo P-y(Beclcto-) 

Cllyol Newt 
4&175 W. Ton Milo ROOd 
Novl, Mlchlgon 48375 

Cq«<I!ACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: 1827.85525 

lm/ISED: 

8ECT10N1 --... C1A111n!U11116QM WDI:IIllllii:M 

"' 
_,_ 

"" - 0 
I ---·- LS 
2 PN.CCNtNC:Ifo't Au:lctll'diUIII lS 
I SEse--.... LS 

• ,...__.,~ l$ 
$ 

.... _,_! ... _ 
lF 

• o.--·- LF 
7 IC-ond~ 8TA 

• R~T,.. r-1111.C~ "" 0 A:enVN*T,.. 1r...x"l c~ EA 
10 ll!lcltwiOI<R..,... SF 
11 -'*c..> INI q.o,. !!Am U' 

MI.&A..,..,.._,_Rtlfi\OYe sv 
13 OJ¥ End Rttn..LMIIWO 24~ ... 
1. 1-. R-.~--:!A.od> LF 
1. !Ju'I-.,PMC CY 
10 1-u-.... .. _ CY 
IT p STA 

IB 
~--

CY 
10 -CIP CY 
20 R-Pocft U' 
21 Ctb£nd$K.C4t'11:..1~ EA 
:22 c ... EM S.O. C«<c. 1klct> "" 23 a...C71CIIV 12-h::n TrA U' 

2• 0<6lndLn..,.._COo.UI EA 

TOTAl TMIS SHEET 

..-. 
oiO.QO 
1.00 
1.00 

100 
100 

100.00 
.415_01) 

2000 
2..00 
100 

311400 
1too 

.. oo 
100 

:llli.OD 
11!6000 ..,. .. ,,00 
85000 
~moo 

0'2000 

BOO 
100 

320.00 

200 

NOV! I'ROJ~CT NO.: 

!NOINIER: 

!9HA1. COMPl.J!I!OI! OATH 

ORIOINAL: 
MI/ISID: 
ACTUAL: 

CONT'IItACT 1'TBol8 (~ 

"-""' TtUIAmt 

s s 
I 22-COOOO I :22000(10 

• I.SCOOO I UCI:IOO 
l I 00000 I I 000.00 

• 3,SCO.oo 3.150000 

• 1&00 I t 1500.00 

• 300 I 12.a00 

s 17SDO I 11SOOOO 
I :10000 I 1100.00 

" 1,00000 I 1.00000 

s ... I 1,1181.00 

s 18.00 • 2?200 
I I 12011 ,_,OlOD 
• 11500 17600 

" 3000 I 12f0.00 

• 2000 s 51800.00 

• 31100 • 21.80000 

• 1.300.00 • 1e.1100oo 

I :1300 • 21oi60.DO 
s 1200 • 3 38000 

I 2000 • 18400,00 

I 110000 I 3,ft0000 

• 725.011 • moo 
• 1!0.00 I 18400.00 
I 2:,..,00 • 4,eGOOO 

2011,680.00 

Spolcllng Ool>od<er a A.--
90e Sou111 Bouloyonj EOII 
Roehnter, Mlchlgon 48037 
(2411)1144-5400 

---28.201~ 
Jw-.1 20\6 
JuM1. 2018 

PAYIM!NT NO.: 

CONT~: 

DATU op ESDMAD 

PROM: 

TO: 
COST OF COIIPUTED WOIIK TO DATE 

OONT!tACT ..... _ _.......,., 

- .,..., T .......... - ....... " .. 
UIO I 22,0()000 s :22~ 
1(10 I tSOOOO I 150000 

100 1.00000 I tDOOOD 
IDO II ~scooo I ~DO 
000 • 1&.00 I 
000 • 300 Is . 
20.10 l 51&00 ' 1111511!0 
•oo I :ICUOO I 1.20000 
100 l I QQO.QO I 1 000.00 ..... I 300 I 1.15200 

IS.OO 1100 2AO.OO 
78'30 I 1200 I 8!150 
300 • 17300 I moo 

230&0 • 3000 I 718500 

2111138 2800 • 7 46808 ..... I .. .. 1B.f742:8 

IUD ' 1.30000 • II.>MOO 
1$U3 I 3300 I 15033•0 
0011 ' 1200 I 

1>S500 • 2000 • :7 IOOoo 

BOO • 110000 I •eoooo 
IDO • moo • 72000 

&12-1111 I I 4000 • 2 112000 
100 • 2.300oo I 230000 

2UOOLoo-Dr. 
Nool, 11/chlfltn 4/lm 
To/: (241) 341-
Fu: (2M).,_., 

FINAL 

Morlo Coni1NC:IIon Compony 
4864 Tochntcoi Drtvo 
Miltonl, Mlchlgon 411381 
(248) 714-54116 

June 9, 2016 

J!nuary 13, 2017 

TaTM. TO DATE - ...... 
II 31.800 

I .DO I :220()000 

lDO 1110000 
1.00 " 100000 
IDO I 31500.00 

000 

0.00 
2010 ' 11.,M7 60 

• . 00 • 1.20000 
I .DO • 100000 

at<.DO • 11UOO 

1500 • 24000 

71130 • Ml.ell ... I QS.QD 

2:1UQ I '11&.00 
211538 Is 7411101 

...13 • .ul•a 
\UO I UL~OO 

I SUO s UBS .. ... 
1:!6800 I 27.USODO 

BOO I 4.800011 
1.00 12SOO 

5121111 I 2S.O;tODO 

1.00 • 2.30000 

.. 
1-·-..... 
1-
1 .... 

10010 

10010 
1 .... ..... ·-.... ..... 
I-, .... 
10010 

1-
1 .... 

1 .... ,..,. 
10010 
1 .... 
11l0 .. 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 8 Milo P111lwoy 18ocl< 10 Gollleid) 

.... 
No, .. 
:Ill 
27 

21 .. 
3D .. ., 
33 ,. 
3& 
301 
37 

311 .. 
40 ., ., .. .. 
·~ 

I 

... .a .CONTN.JeD 

!IWAQNMQ.!IH'Illl!! '"""' ,__ ...... 
Ot'Sirudl.nCw• IJ1040T~ ~ 
&Of Roblb T;oo C Poilt Uo 
SU"-TVJ>12~-.,_.._. __ 
c ....... a-... __ ......._.__ 
,_ .c--.e-..-
-Cone. ........ ~ 
ADA-o.eo..:...-
I.DA~Wiri!o-
c..-cwna.-.~ 
~!'WIIIOIIW-
Rem .00 Rtloa _~ Pale -....------·--Lillo SMOI,.,.·------... ·-,.... ............ 
R•*"-Drl -·-

TOT~ FRQt.C THIS SHEET 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

UoL 

EA ... ... 
"" IV 
IIV 
IIV 
SF 

6F 
SF 
SF 
LF 
LF 

"" FSF ... ... 
aY 
IN 
lS 
t.B 

-HO 
1.00 

I .CO 
100 

JtVOOO 
24r»OO ...... ,..._"" 
40.00 
11000 
1400 

1700 
QOOO 

1 00 
112500 
20.00 

3'100 
mooo 
:IMOO 

1.00 

100 

APPUCATION 1=QR·~ PAYMENT 
NOV1 ~IIOJ£CT NO.: 1~ 

C<JIITO!' <Xlii!PI. 

CONT'RACT rTEMS (~ CONTRACT ITEMS (Ravtud) 

"""""" T- - - Talai:Nal 

• WOO ' , 13000 HoG • ..... I , 13000 

I 1UOO I 1~00 0.00 I IH-00 
:moo I 31000 D,OII • moo 

LJ """"" I WI OO 1,00 s ~ ... moo 
I um I 21.11000 :l1Ut I >2.00 I ~~ 

I uo I n.oa&oo I&<U3 I uo s :10.014$4 
s 100.00 I ........ 1:2100 • 1111100 • 1 ""00 

.. 00 s -00 11110110 Lt . ... s 47,V., \11) 

I 000 I ·::r.•co 
II •eo •tc~oo 

II 40.00 1!80.00 
s 30.00 s 510_00 
$ 4000 s 2.00000 
I 200000 s 200000 

I ..oo • _l2,11I.DO 

• m.oo • 41TCU.c.l 
I 21000 s 7~~ 

• 11 ~!i s 2•..llf.:.O 

• r 2!1 • Ufl78 

• 11.00000 1tOOCICO 
I 700000 I 700000 

_ .. 
I 

00.00 
1334 II 
13.00 s 
10.00 $ 
000 I ..... I 

>O.CJ> I 
MOO s 
moo 
000 II 
100 • 
100 I 

000 • 
4,00 I 

40.00 $ 
30.00 s 
40.00 I 

2.000.00 
39.00 t 

:IJO.OO I 
2t000 I 

11 16 • 
7211 

nocooo I 
700000 I 

........ 
10000 

&33110 
>110.00 
400.00 

33,80240 
• l'moo 
130000 

'-""''" 
11 QOQOI) 

7110000 

110.10S11 

1158,0409!5 

327,937 08 

.,...,.., 

PAYI!!NT NO.: 

1111111! 

THIS PERIOD - " 

2t300'L•-Dr. 
Navl, Ml<hlflon «Jn6 
To/: (248) H74f64 
Ax: (248) 735-610 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO~TE - -... 1.130JIO 
000 

000 .... s 31)0 00 

;U t_-4~ o.wu 
~V'93 I 26.11".$1 
1311100 I I t:IO.OO 

,.,ooo 47,170.00 _ .. 
I ) .D..IQ 

4000 I ...... 
1334 lm.QO 

ISOO s ...... 
1000 40000 

000 
M1.BO I 33.1102 40 

20.00 I •. 70000 
3600 I 7~-"" 
m.oo • 7.2007• 
000 
100 I 1100000 

100 I IOOOCJ> 

.. 
"""' 

·-·-"''" '""" 1-

1""" 

'""" ·-1-

1""" 

1111'11o 

'""" '""" ·-1 .... ·-

tW,M11 
168,040.95 

327,937.08 ~ 



CITYOFNOVI 

1'1\0JECT: B Milo ..-ay (Beck lo Oo!!iotd) 

..... .... 
A$ 

.1 .. 
•• 
00 

51 

&2 

53 .. 
55 

oe 
&7 

oe .. 
00 

SI!CTION 1 

~ 

IIm:l!t:ti~II!I!IIMaii.RUM 

_,_ 
[_ ......... .__ 
~-sese-
T~T~comoiDe\lloQ 

ICJMMo.,. On-.. 
......... ,_ .... .,.c-..... 
·-T- IO'.o&"l,"""""'"" 
[~CUll-CUM A.,. 

[AQos-,o.lncii,Uinoo-

-COne.·-/<fJARno, Cono..&oln<l1 

/IIJAO_w ... ,..,.. 

c ....... c..,.,.~""" 
A-liOn 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET' 

TOTAl FROM OTHER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

""" LS 

lS 

LS 

LS 

STA 
EA 

EA 

~ 

sr .. 
sv 
•• 
s• 
so 
LO 

1.8 

·-100 

100 

1.00 

100 

100 

uo 
1 00 

17.00 

1.00 

11000 

1118000 

11000 

1400 

1700 

100 

APPUCATION FOR'FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVII'IIOJI!CT NO.: 

ODHTAACT liOIII "'"'"" 

CooW>I 

I I 00000 I 

I 70000 I 

I 2~00000 

I VJOQ.OO J 

I &7UX) I 
I 30000 I 

• '-.00000 I 
I 1800 I 

• , 30000 I 

I 000 I 

• 4.00 I 

I . .., • 
I 4000 I 

I 30-CIJ I 
I 2!()0oo Is 

,...,.,. 
1.000.00 

70000 

2.000.00 

2.1!0000 

117G.OO 

,,..,00 

1.00000 

272.00 

130000 , ...... 
4,2~DO 

~00 

eeooo 
61000 

2.1!0000 

20,51700 

440,162211 

.eo,B&g2& 

-100 

100 

100 

1 00 

130 ... 
100 

1800 ... 
14000 

1118000 

4000 .... 
15CIJ 

100 

~AYIII!NTNO.: 

COIIT Of COMPL.afi!D WOIIK TO DAT1! 

eotmttr.CT rTEMa (ReviMd) -I 1.00000 I 

I 70000 I 
I 2.000.QO I 

• 2.1!0000 I 

I 07500 I 

I 30000 I 

I 100000 I 

I 1800 I 

I !~_DO I 

I OAO I 
I 4.00 I 

I •oo s 
I 40110 I 

• 30.00 I 

I 2;~00 • 

, ........ 
, 00000 

70000 

2.00000 

2.!10000 

7~760 

1.200.00 

1,00000 

•oo 
•-oo 
I 387 DO 

•=.oo 
10000 

woo 
450.00 

2,.00000 

20,72210 

327,83706 

3o48,CMS018 

TH)& PERIOD - ........ .. 

.lUIOL .. -oDr. 
Naill, M/GIIIf1ln "37G 
Tol: (M) :U14454 
l'u:(M)13UIMI 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

·- -100 I 100000 

100 I 70000 

1,00 I 2.000.00 

1,00 • 2.00000 

130 • 747,50 

•oo • 1)0000 

1.00 I , 00000 

18.00 I :1500 

1 .. I 1.10800 

140 00 3157.00 

11180CIJ 4,320.00 

40110 I \00.00 

1334 I 5:1300 

15110 I ...,_00 

100 I 2eao.ao 

.. 
'""" '""" 1""" 
1-

1""" 

1-·-·-,..,.. ·-10001 ·-·-·-'""" 

20,72210 

327,837.08 

348,868.18 ~ 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJ!CT: 8 Milo PolhWIIy (Beck to Garfield) 

'"' No 

61 

02 .. .. 
0!!1 .., 
67 

68 .. 
70 

71 

72 

73 ,. 
,. ,. 
77 

10 

79 .. 
81 

82 

113 .. .. 

IECllON1 

~ 

II6D!a JM:::Y • •sas a~MD _,_ ...... 
Boc'IOIIh ...... ~iU!il:ll'll 

~..,---
SESC MeeiLnl ,..,.,_c..t<o!Oo<.-l.,.,.._f_ 

1o--~ 
RuloveTr. 8"·1.8" .~ 

R..,.,.T,..f1Vo315"1.~ 

F.-.ce ~emcMII 

CtJv End Rem. Lau thM 2A-j_rdl 

Exc.~V.Um PMt 

P_Clldlg_ -8-Em-CJP 

R-Oiteh 
l:u>O ... SOo.C<ft. , .__ 

ISNarC7SCIN ta.n:t1. Tr.t. 

0< SO..Uo. "-""' Dlo. LM 
O<f!lructl.n.,.,...Dio.LH 

DtS!nalnC<!ve< EJ1040. T,..N 

CooiiiiiYB-
.... -.~~-'!'<!\~ _""" ........ ___ .... _ 
-

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OlliER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

..... 
LS 

LS 

Ul 
LS 

LF 
STA .,. 
EA 
LF .,. 
c• 

STA 
CY 
cv ... 
EA ... 
EA 

EA 

EA 

5f 

8V 

•• 
sv 
LS 

.,._ 
1..00 

100 

' "" 100 

10500 

0.00 

000 

5.00 .... 
1.1XI 

93500 

500 

33000 

18800 

26500 

300 

'"" 00 
1.00 

1 00 

200 

68600 

1080.00 

755600 

4e000 

1.00 

APPLICATION FOR PINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT rTEMS (OIIgNI) 

""""-"' 
s 7001l.00 • 
• 600.00 I 

• 1600.00 • 
' 3.20000 ' • 300 • • 671Hl0 • • 30000 • 
I 100000 • • 100 • ,, 176JXI S 

• 2800 • 

• _1.30000 • • 3300 l 

• 12.00 

I 2000 I 

• 775.00 ' 

' 0500 I 

s 2.30000 • 
s 2.000.00 I 

• 60!!1.00 I 

I 2200 I 

s .... ,_ 4110 I 

I 1726 I 

I 2.00000 I 

,_ 
7.001)00 

60000 

uoooo 
3.20000 

>411000 

6.17600 

2-.70000 

e.ooooo 
12000 

17500 

211_18000 

ua:>OII 
10.IIVOOO 

l)lOB.OO 

8_30000 

2.32600 

18 .... 011 

2.300.00 

260000 

1.130.00 

1.(.630.00 

10.28000 

3022000 

7~835-00 

:uoooo 

1e7,181500 

«<I,M92fi 

827.~828 

""""" 100 

1.00 

1.00 

1 00 

000 
000 

0 00 

600 

7600 

200 

6704 ... 
000 
000 

'"""' •oo 
2!1100 

200 

too 
300 

000 

107-4.44 

1.UOOO 

000 

100 

PAYM!NT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETEOWOIIK TO D.r.TE 

CONTRACTITBIII-

.,....,. 
7.l01.00 ' 

60000 ' 
·~"" • 3.20000 ' 

300 

57500 1 

30000 • 
1.000011 I 

1 !10 i' 
17500 • 
2800 • 

I 1.30000 • • 3300 s 
I 12J)O I 

• 20_00 I 

I 77000 I 

• 6500 • 
I 2..30000 I 

I 2.60000 I 

s 686.00 s 

' 2200 s 
I 0.00 s 
I 400 I 

I 1726 I 

Is 2.!0D.oo s 

,...,_ 
r.mo.oo 

60000 

1.!110.00 

3.200 00 

6.170.00 

2,7Q100 

6.00000 

11250 

3!1000 

1.597_12 

1QEIGCOD 

5,28000 

310000 

15199!1.00 

4.600 00 

2.60000 

1 695_00 

1020718 

29.i2DDC 

2.60000 

114,87180 

346.06018 

-483,33088 

Tt-l& PERIOD 

-~., - " 

2UOOLoelleGoloDr. 

Nov/, lllah/fiOn -75 

Tel: (:IU} 347-
Fex: (:IU} 7!5-50.9 

FINAL 

Q-
100 • 
100 ' I.QD I 

1011 I 
0011 s 
000 • 
9011 • 
BOO • 
7500 I 

200 I 

6704 

620 I 

0.00 • 
000 I 

:>UOO I 

•oo I 

20900 I 

200 Is 
100 I 
soo ' 000 I 

1074.44 • 
7-18000 I 

000 s 
too s 

TOTAL TO~TE 

....... 
7.QOCI-00 

60000 

I 1100.00 

3.200.00 

5_17600 

2..700J)0 

600000 

112&0 

35100 

1.607.12 

10.8150.00 

52!1000 

3.,100.00 

1Ut!UIO 

• . 60000 

2.80000 

1 ... 00 

1Q.207,1.8 

~--00 

2.!100.00 

11.ti,671.BO 

348,859.16 

.. 
100'10 

100'10 

10000 

100'11. 

100'10 

10001 

10001 

""'" 
"""' 100'11. 

10001 

10001 

10001 

10011 

10000 

10011 

I!JIIOii 

1-

1110" 

100'11 

463,330.96 ~ 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 8 Mile Pall>way (Beck to Garfield) 

.... ... 
811 

fl1 

811 .. 
"" ., 
02 

113 

1M 

113 .. 
07 .. .. 
100 

101 

102 

103 
tJ)O 

105 

100 

107 

"'" 100 

110 

111 

112 

113 

8!CTION 1 

.,__.,_ 
.......... .,.....,.,. 
12"CooiS!IIY-•""a.-.... 
ltt~NMerllll 1-.c<n<._,.._...,. 

12"Codhrv _ ... a-.. 
o-a.--.3<0 
Ct 11 CidftUr MltiWIIII 

6'-k.CMC.G-'_,_MHh - -"""-· N«W ___ .Oicil 

TOTAL FROM 'TMIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

ORMDTOTAL 

.... 
LS 

fiN 

CY 

CY 

SF 

fiN 

CY 

cv 
SF 

LS 

sv 

NOVI PROJ!CT NO.: 

.._ .... 
0 0 

0 
_ ... 

0 -~~~~ 
0 -lid 
0 

_.., 
0 

__ f«t2 

0 - ..... 
0 

_..._. 
0 _,.._, 
0 -l!ld 
0 -~~~~ 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 D 

0 0 

0 D 

0 0 

0 0 

0 D 

0 0 

0 D 

0 D 

D 0 

15-5003 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT llEMS 

_.., 
100 

2.78.92 

7811 

1&330 

4115200 

171..00 

000 

18M 

127200 

100 

8340 
000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

000 

OQil 

COST Of' COIIPL!T!O -TO DAT! 

NIW COff"'-'CT nttll -t 80000 I 

'I 2000 I 

I 8000 • • 1500 • • '"' . • _jOOO t 

• 8000 Is 

• 1500 I 

I '"" • I 1 &7500 • • 5400 s 
• I 

• I 

• • 
I I 

• • • • • • • I 

t • • I 

• • 
s I 

Is • • • • 
I I 

• • 

T<UI ... 

80000 

8117.(1,8 

8,2 .. 80 

12.2415(1 

22.838 00 

.... _00 

141000 

osoooo 
1.67800 

:!.42380 

88,81368 

483,33098 

U1,M4.M 

THBPERtOO 

- - .. 

21300 LM BtGololk. 

Nool, Mlf:hlgon ~75 

To/: (HI} U74U54 
Foo: (245} 7~-

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

""""' -100 80000 

278.82 • 8117 ,88 

7SU I 624880 

18330 • 122·U 00 

41~00 I 22.83800 

17100 4.9&000 

000 • 
1080 • 141000 

1~7200 I 8-"9600 

100 167600 

8340 I 3.42360 

000 • 
000 I 

000 • 
000 I 

000 • 
000 t 
0.00 • . 
000 • 
000 t 
000 t 
0,00 • 
000 • 
000 I 

000 • 
000 

000 • 
000 I 

.. 
""'" 1oo<o 

1oo<o ·-·-100'11. 

100'11. 

100'1!. 

1oo<o 

1oo<o 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASe ORDI!R HO. 

J . 

I'IIOJ!OT: BllloP~(Bodtlo~ 

o.tQiftoJ -­
Chango liNin: 

A4)ootooleon-_to_ 

T-Ccootal--toDoto: 

IIINUI--
IIINUI lnopootlon "C,_ Dowo": To._ .... ,., --------wn. .. .-: 
IIINUIL.D ... : _, 
AIIDI ___ Diyi",WWI-

lu-I: 
111 __ ,.,_,__, 

1 I 17,1101.11 
Z I •,111M 
•• 14,211.11 
• ' 11 .... .47 
I I ..... " 
I I M,MO.U 
7 ' .. ,221.11 
I I 70,120.27 
I I M,D11.11 

10 I 
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

APPLICATION FOR PINAL PAYMENT 
IIIOVI I'IIOJICT NO.: 

I 

I 

I 

I 

• 
' 

Is 

1127,11116.211 

(16,810.71) 

631, .... 114 

631, .... 114 

631, .... 54 

631, .... 54 

&31,844.54 

BOB,Iol7.31 

28,97.231 

.ll8 
......... 1.2D1t _ ....... 
............ 
.MIII, 2D1e 

TOTAL: 

PAYII!NT NO.: 

s 
s 
I 
$ 
$ 
s 
' ' s 
' ' I 

6lll!llll 
800.00 

(3 ... 1.00) 
l,o4SI.OO 

(00,71 • . 71) 

(11,111.71) 

JNOOIM-Dr. 
IIIDYI, llloltlgWI 4G71 
Tel; (M}U7.­
I'U: (M} ,_... 

~INAL 



CITYOFNOVI -Leo-Or. 
Novl, llltlltlgon 4N71 
Tol: (~)347-""' 
,.,, (Uf) 7MUI ... 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 8 Mile P-- (Beck to Gornold) NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

Ttlo uMiti'OMd CONlRACTOR- lhtt (I)Any piiiVIouo -~~ PIYftllnll --ltom 
O'MIER on-oiWI>di dOM oM\dor .... Conlroei IIIIITod lOil>OY8II«YYI- .,plledtoii!KIIIIgo 
1ft fill al OCI!IoriOnt ol COHTRACTOR ...,_In con.- wtiiiWorl< """"'a by P<1ot "~' 
101 Pr,mont:(l) WO·to lll ~rnMtltlt. Ol!d oqulpmont ~In Nltl- CfOI!ttfto\Jo 
I IIOdln ot - by IIIII Apt>ilcellotoiOt P..,...... wUI polO to OWNER at IIMI ol ~frio end 
doorole~lolna. dftno. ~~n~..-n""""""''"" ... (U<ef'l ..,.,.,,.- o;eona 
aoxepcoblt to OWNER !ndotnnlylng OWNER ogolnotony ouenleln. ctolm ~-tmo"'tL ot 
..... ,....,._,: ona (3) o1 Worl< -...a bytniiApploollloo 10t P..,..tlt In_.,.,....., 
""'Cootrll<llloeumon~t ond oel do!t<:ii¥o ao lholtlorm 11 d-In 1111 c--. 
Merlo conatruot~on coml?!ny Dole: 

Dale: 

" f ilm 

PAVM!NT NO.: FINAL 

Ptymllftl ollllo 1-AMOUNT OUE nilS APPUCAT10N 
tarac:ommended. 

CITY OF NOVI 

Datod: 

Daled: 

Ghassan K.Dahoul, P.E. ::=,~"f~o.-.~P! 

Coft...UMAutiiOiizod Signolln D All Fu~ Uncondltlonol WOlven Of llln....,. l>Hn -110m NCh ou- end/or ouppttor. nov- end eppruved by 
tho Contuttanl. Alto, -to lhlt FNI Payment Ito copy of tho Connclolt s-!1 - · Coftoonl Ill SUI8ly. onG 

PrlniN..,. 

o ,_ Molntononco end Cluortntoe lionel (WIIo omount Ia ~Ilion lho INt- prtoo) oro Mol-Bona Rider 
c:cvortngllloclllloronco-lheiNI...,.ctprtoollldlho-od*"ount. 



I AIA DocumentG707"'-1994 
Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond No.: CA 4046648 

PROJECT: (Name and oddr&s) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 
8 Mile Road Pathway (Garfield 
Road to Beck Road) 

TO OWNER: (Name and address) 
City of Novl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novl Ml 48375 

CONTRACT FOR: Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(lnrerl name and address ofS•u·et.v) 

Great American Insurance Company 

11311 Cornell Park Drive, Suite 204 

Cincinnati, OH 45242 
on bond of 
(lnrert nome and address ofConJractor) 

OWNER:~ 

ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 

SURETY:~ 

OTHER:~ 

, SURETY, 

Merlo Construction Co., Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 

Milford, Ml48331 , CONTRACTOR, 
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the 
Surety of any of its obligations to 
(lnrert nome and address of Owner) 

City ofNovl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Ml 48375 

as set rorth in said Surety's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: June 14, 2016 
(lnrert in w1Lting the monJhfollowed by the mtmerlc dale and year.) 

,OWNER, 

Great American Insurance Company 

Attest: 
(Seal): 

Holly Nichols, Attorney-In-Fact 
(Printed nome and title) 

AlA Document CJ707"' -1984. CopyrightC 1982 and 19114 by The American lnllllute of Archltecls. All rlghternerved. WARNING: This /iJA.• Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Low end IBtematloBal Treetles. Unauthorized reprodut:tlon or dlstrlbulloB otthla AlA" Document, or any portion of It, 1 
may re•ult In Mvere civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to th• maKimum aldant poNible under the law. 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized by 
this power of attorney is not more than SEVEN 

No.O 20466 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized wtd existing tmder 
and by virtue of the Jaws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than 
one is named, its true and Iawfulnttomey-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalfofthe said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, 
undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, 
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. 

T.R. GUY 
PAUL M. HURLEY 
HOLLY NICHOLS 
ROBERT D. HEUER 
ANNE M. BARICK 
MICHAEL D. LECHNER 

Name 
MICHELLE K. BUECHEL 

Address 
ALL OF 

TROY, MICHIGAN 

Limit of Power 
ALL 

$100,000,000 

This Power of Attomey revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attomey(s)-in-fact named above. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate 

officers and irs corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10TH day of DECEMBER , 2015 
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

f~1 B-e c. -:i> /7\ . J /J 11.~.. J • .<~H>. /~ ..!:>.. l l./.ttMc. (.; ~~ 
Asslstolll &cnsttlry Divisional Senioo· 11/<>1 President 

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON- ss: DAVID C. KITCHIN (877-377-2405) 

On this 10TH day of DECEMBER , 2015 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me 
known, being duly swom, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Oreal 
American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instmment; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal 
affixed to the said iostrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority ofllis office llllder the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his 
name thereto by like authority. 

This Power of Attomey is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company 
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008. 

RESOLVED: That/he Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice PIY!sidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divlsonal Assistant Vice 
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Allorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, 
as survty, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other wrillen obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duJies and 
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Sec1Y!ta1y or Assistant Secretary of the 
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of atlorney or cel·t!ficate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, 
or other writ/en obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and sea/when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such 
officer and the original seal of I he Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. 

CERTIFICATION 

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certifY that the foregoing PowerofAttomey and 
the Resolutions ofthe Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect. 

Signed and sealed this day of 

S1 02UAF (06115) 



8 Mile Road Pathway (Garfield Road to Beck Road) 

MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Merlo Construction Co. 

hereinafter called the "Principal", and Great American Insurance Company 

hereinafter called the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto 

CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN 

Hereinafter called the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the just and full sum of Five Hundred 

Page 33 

Thirty-one Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-four & 54/100------- Dollars($ 531,944.54- ) 
for the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators. 
successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awarded a Contract by the OWNER dated the __ _ 
___ day of • for the construction of 

8 Mile Road Pathway (Garfield Road to Beck Road) 

AND WHEREAS, this Contract was awarded upon the express condition that the Principal 
would furnish a one (I) year Maintenance Bond from the date of formal acceptance by the City Council to 
repair or replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material: 

AND WHEREAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and all materials used in the 
construction installation, and completion of said project to be of good quality and constructed and 
completed in a workmanlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of 
the said job; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal 
shall replace such defective material and shall repair all defects due to defective workmanship and/or 
materials that shall occur on or before one (I) year of final acceptance by OWNER through resolution of 
the City Council, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force, effect and 
virtue. 

If the Principal does not cot"rect defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by 
repair or replacement as directed by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be Jess than 
seven (7) days from service of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or secure the 
performance of the corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including an administrative fee 
equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Principal or 
Surety. 

Emergency repairs that are necessary to protect life and property may be undertuken by the OWNER 
immediately and wit bout advance notice to the Principal and Surety, with the cost and expense of the repair, 
plus the administrative fee, robe charged to and received from the Principal and Surety. 

!em CITY OJ:t' NO VI July 2015 
~ Rcv2118115 



·. 
8 Mile Road Pathway (Garfield Road to Beck Road) Page 34 

Any repair~; the OWNER may perform as provided in this Bond may be by OWNER employees, agents, or 
independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNER shall not be required to utilize competitive bidding unless 
otherwise required by applicable law, with labor cost and expense charges when OWNER employees are 
utilized to be based on the hourly cost to the OWNER of the employee(s) performing the repair. 

It is further condition of this Bond that the Principal and Surety shall fully indemnify, defend, and hold the 
OWNER, its agents and other working on the OWNER'S behalf, harmless from all claims for damages or 
injurie.~ to persons or property arising from or related to defects in work or materials, the correction of 
which are covered and guaranteed by this Bond, including claims arising under the worker's compensation 
laws of the State of Michigan. 

Signed and Sealed this _ __,c._/..x.:r _ ___ day of -:z;,. t' ' 20LQ.... 

In the Presence of: 

Bond No. 

CITYOFNOVl 
Rev 2118115 

(fill-in name of construction CONTRACTOR) 

Principal 

Title 

Great American Insurance Company 

Surety . Ll Jl ~ ) 
--"'\--\: a • -(_ ~~ 

Title Holl; · Nichols, A orney-in-fact 

11311 Cornell Park Drive, Suite 204 

Address of Surety 

Cincinnati, OH 

City 

45242 

Zip Code 

July 201.~ 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH SmEET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized by 
this power of attorney is not more than SEVEN 

No. 0 20468 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY TIIESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and e"isting under 
Rnd by virtue oftlte laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than 
one is named, its true and lawful attomey-in-fact, for it and in its name, place nnd stead to e"ecute on behalf oflhe said Company, as smely, any and all bonds, 
undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, 
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. 

T.R. GUY 
PAUL M. HURLEY 
HOLLY NICHOLS 
ROBERT D. HEUER 
ANNE M. BARICK 
MICHAEL D. LECHNER 

Name 
MICHELLE K. BUECHEL 

Address 
ALL OF 

TROY, MICHIGAN 

Limit of Power 
ALL 

$100,000,000 

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attomey(s)-in-fact named above. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate 

officers and its corporate seal hereunlo aflhed this 10TH day of DECEMBER , 2015 
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

4"c ~- ~- {i).,u,~ /L.:aJ;., 
Ass/sla/11 Secre1my Dil'lslonal Seniol' Vice President 

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON- ss: DAVID c. KITCHIN (877-377-2405) 

On this 10TH day of DECEMBER , 2015 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me 
known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great 
American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal 
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by auUtority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his 
name thereto by like authority. 

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority ofthe following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company 
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008. 

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the seveml Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice 
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from lime to lime, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of/he Company, 
as surety, any and all bonds, under·takings and contracts of suretyship, or other1~ritten obligations in the na/1/l'e thereof; to prescribe their respective d111ies and 
the r-espective limits of their author·ity; and to r·evoke any such appoinlmelll at m~y lime. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signatw·e of ai!J! of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the 
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of al/orney or· certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of sw-etyship, 
or other wrillen obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signatur-e of such 
officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually qffixed. 

CERTIFICATION 

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certifY that the foregoing Power of Attorney and 
the Resolutions ofthe Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in filii force and effect. 

Signed and sealed this day of 

4"c ~. ~------
Assislalll Secretary 

S1029AF (06/16) 



STATE OF __MICHIGAN·--~-:-­
)88 

COUNTY OF _01\KlAND ____ _ 

SWORN STATEMENT 

.:.:IIA.:;Y!.IONDT.''5~MOU.~;::;o~=~====::-----, being ewom, etaleelho following: 
(cypoln 111me Of peroon ~ Nlerntnl) 

..MERLO CONBmUCTION CO INC_, ltlht contJaclor/aubconlraclor lor an lmproYIIIIIIIIIo lhe IGflowlng 
(N-cl•lllity) 

!HI prapwlyln _OAICLANO _eooo~y, MloNpn, dMcrlbed ealoiiiWI! 
(lnMII COI.IIIyWIIIft WotJ< Ia btlfiii40mpleled) 

a filii P&a~ (B Mile end eeck) 
(lnftll/egll dacrlp/fDfl /f(){ft Nora of C~lllnWIIC"""'"' or name 11M llddrtu of tire Pt~l.} 

Thai '" tollowlno Ia a alalntnl or tiGh lubconnolor and ~~~~ end llborw for whom ~ ol WIQIII or lrllla• 
bllllll18 end wllhlloldlngo It due but tq>ald, wlfl whom lht --l~ooiOt 11M - ... ~-loll lor~ undar lilt 
-• with lht - or ,_ cl 1111 ~. Mid tllal lhe amounla dut io lht 1*10111 ea ot 1111 dale ol lhlt tlalllmeftl 111 
cocreclly Mid fully Ill Ioiii oppoallllhtlr - ea follows: • 

_., MMwiiGI .. III ,.,.. .. Tolll - - _ .. - ,.,.._ ... 
·-:.:.:::."'· - - ":' -= ....,... -- .......... ... - ..... ... _ ......... 

UANICO t t71.48 2.178.41 

CAI.O D,IIUIIII -:tU 

CONSTRUCTION IIIDI!O 2,311.00 2.3111.00 

CIJGEOTURF I 14.141.02 ....... Cia 

IHD-..LV I H.710.t7 118.720" 

outD.OOA El(JIAJiSIIIONI 31.310.00 auso.oo 
SUPERIOII MATEAIAI. -.20 .. ..,. 
PAI!MJEIIE TJEfi --.u .... _lit 

IYLV-IM£1'!~ UIII.N ....... 
~EN~V CON&TIWCTIOM 612..74 5tiJA 

1M MARIA ,, 1117.73 11 IB7.n 

TN VI\UEt' CON8n!UCT10H 12,110.00 , .. 0.00 

Thora are no l~lraciOI'I and/OiaUI!Phn Oilier lllan lho•• llted 8bove 
AI ol ollf waAel benellt IMIIN. ~Mee. end 1 .,. 1111ld 1n ru• • 11tt lhe QOIII!IIOI. 

lroTALS I I ••.11uel IIIZJ'4M . I 
(Soma columna •• not~ 1o tllplftone lloltd) 

lht c:ontraolar hu not procured 1111ltllel lram, or lllbcorr.,aatecl wllh, ""' ~ '*"" hn lhott Ill forth, ond - no 1110f11¥ 
lor htlmpnrttmenl...,., IIIII tiii ....... ""' fcroth. 

I ,_, IH• IIIAiemenl 11 lire contrukll'itL41s!zr«IOIAc 01 • t1.1pf111tt/...,..,.actor ol lho 
~dleonhlltor 1o reprtHnt to 1M - Of ..._ ol the prepeny tnc1 hie 01 htr ...,.,. lhll lht prapwly It ''" ft<Hn olllme 
ol conottuollon lltno, or lire poMibllty of •-ltUOion lint, -• •• apeclibfy ttl lorlh In IIIII -1 and nctp1 lor clllml 
ol-uctlon lent bylabot ... lhtt..,_be provided,.. -lion 108 ollht -ucllon llln tot 1080, P.A. 487, MOL 570.110P. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LEEBEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT TO AVOID llfE CLAIM OF A SU!ICOHTRACTOA, SUf'PliEA, OR LAIIOfiER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICC OF 
OR A lABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER BECTION 101 OF THE CONIITRUOTION LIEN IoCr 1880 
P.A.481, MCL 570.1101, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO llfE OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE 18 NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

IF THIS SWORN ST'ATEMENT 18 IN IIEOARD TO A RESlOENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STA1EMENT, THE 
OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LE86EE'8 OESIONEE. MUST GIVE HOTlCE OF ITS RECEIPT, BTHEA IN WRITING, 
rtf TELEPHONE, OR PEfi60NALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE 
OF FIJANISHING UNDER SECTION 108 OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 1111 OR lOlA. TO EACH 
SUBCONTfiAOTOfl, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER NAMED IN THE 6WOAH STATEioiENT. IF A 8lJ900N'I'RA()l, SUPPLIER, OR 
LAIIOR£R WHO IS ENTillED TO NOllOE OF REOEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEJ.IENT MAKES A REQUEST. TtlE OWNER, 
LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHALL PfiOVIDE THE REQUESTEJI A COPY OF TH£ SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 8U81NE88 DAYS 
AREA RECEIVING THE REQUEST, 

Signolu1ool Depon_on_l _ _________ _ _ ________ _ 

0 
IUBJECTTO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PRCMDm IN &ECTION UOOF THE CONSTRUCTION UEN ACT, IIIlO PA 4117, MCL 17o.IUO, 

CHRIBnNE L KOTOIK;EK 
t111ARV P01UC. lr~lE Of Ul 

MY OOMMIUION 17 coutm' Qll OAKI.AND J 
ACTINiiNCieY!m'~ 



FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

IJWe have a contract with MBRLQ CONSTRUCTION 00 .. INC. 

to provide LABOR &lOR MATERIAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

8MILBPATHWAY 

.,MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

Are hereby waived and release4. 

HD SUPPLYW.ATERWORKS, LTD 
38:ao E. MICHIGAN AVE. 
YPSILANTI, Ml ,.St!)S 
(734) 398·§950 

BY: 

Signed On: 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. [nc, 
4964 Technical Drive 
MUford, Ml 4B38J. 
Fax (24-8) ']14~.5149 



::er 07 16 01 :08p Calo & Sons 

~ Ap1. 7. 2016 l:JJP.~ 

2484689149 p.1 

No. 7631 P. 5 

FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

1/We have a contract with MERW.CONSTRUCTION CO •• INC. 

to provide lABOR &/OK MATERlAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

I MILE PATHWAY 

., MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our: construction lien rights .against such property 

Are hereby waived and released. 

Cillo lk Son' a Construction. Inc 
P.O. 530563 
LIVONIA, MI481S3 
{248) 468-9300 

BY: --'-"'-L~~~~~· ---'~4CDt«lfN~, 
l ~~~~~"i/~/ls-J;t14d) . 

Signed On: ____:..r..;._,c,_lz~;(k:::..___----j!i~~ )j ~.r ~JM; ~.A) 
J"/1/ZsJt' b 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4964 Tec:hnic~ Drive 
Milford, Ml 41381 
Pax (~) 714-5~9 



FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

1/We have a contract with MERLO CONSTRUCJ'ION CO .. INC. 

to provide LA80R &:/OR MATERIAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

8 MILE PATHWAY 

.,MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construcdon •ien rights against such property 

Are hereby waived and released. 

Superior Materials, Inc 
30701 W. 10 MILE RD SUITE #soo 
Farmington Hills, Ml 48336 
(~) 788-8000 

BY: 

Signed On: 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX.&: MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, Ml-48381 
Fax (2.48) 714-52.49 



FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

1/We have a contract with MJJRW CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. 

to provide LABOR &/OR MATERIAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

8 MILE PATHWAY 

.,MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfi.ed1 all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

he hereby waived and released. 

BARNS CO 
975LaddRd 
POBox !)OS 
Walled Lake, Ml48390 
(348) 668-toto 

BY: 

Signed On: 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX&: MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, MI 483& 
Fax(248)714-5249 



fl 02 16 04:04p Premiere Companies 248-465-9271 p.1 

FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

[/We have a contract with MERLO CONSTRUCI'ION CO .. INC. 

to provide LABOR &/OR MATERIAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

8MILEPATHWAY 

.,MI. 

Having b~n fully paid ~d sa~isfied, all my/our cQnstruction lien rights against such property 

Are hereby waived and released. 

PREMIERE TREE REMOVAL 
P.O.BOX996 
NOVI, MI 48376 

BY: 

Signed On: 

t1h /.2. f,;.i!l' ' 
~~;nl.:i.J~~ 

~~J(6.1 ~(A(. 

JZ/t!Zo~A-
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4¢4 Technical Drive 
Milford, MI 48381 
Fax (:248) 714-.5249 



FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

I/We have a contract with MERLO CONSTRUCTION CO .. INC. 

to provide lABOR &/OR MATERIAL for the improvement to the property described as: 

8 MILE PATHWAY 

., MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 

Are hereby waived and released. 

OUTDOOR EXPRESSIONS 
9863 OAK VALLEY DR 
CLARKSTON, MI 48,348 

BY: 

Signed On: 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, MI 48381 
.•'ax (~48) 714-5249 



Jul. 1. 2016 2:34PM No. 6732 P. 3/11 

FINAL UNCON-DI·TIONAL WAIVERAN·D RELEASE 

I{We have a contract with MERLO CONSIRUCTlON CO.. INC. 

to provide LABOR &/OR MATERIAL for the Improvement to the property described as: 

8 MILE PATHWAY 

•I MI. 

Having been fully p~id and satisfied. all my/our construc:tion lien rights against such property 

he herebywaiv.:d and released. 

TIA MAillE TllUCI<ING~ INC. 
P .0. BOX BJ474 
LIVONIA, MI .f&:tg 
(:a+l) 461-9~1: 

BY: 

Signed On: 

DO NOT SIGN BLANJC OR INCOMPLETE PORMS, RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASB llETURN BY F.AX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Medo ConsiJ'Uction Co. Inc, 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, Ml483& 
Fax (2.48) 714~5'-49 



12/16/2B15 16:36 5867522361 CONSTRUCTION VIDEO PAGE 62/62 

Dec. 9. 2015 2:33PM No. 6208 P. 3 

FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

I/We havt!l a contrJct with MERLO CONUBUCTION CO .. INC. 

to provicie LABOR &/OR MATERIAL .for the jmpravement to the property described as: 

8 MRII PATHWAY 

,, MI. 

Having been fully paid and satisfted, all my/our construction lien rights ap!nst such property 

Are heteby waived and released. 

* UPON RECEIPT OF CHECK NO. 005418 

CONSTRUCTION VIDEO MEDIA, INC 
111 EAST N!WBERRY 
P,O,BOXgo 
ROMEO, Ml48o6s 
(5s6) ?52·251Jo 
~ ·3cf~ - ~JafL-

BY: ~~ ~adtkunis 
-~::....-~-~. ~(~~~ )111~) 

ll/10/15 ~~ Jy tf(u_s ')j~M.; Signed On: 

r!t!uc~~) 
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLBTB FORMS. RETAIN A COPY, 

PLEASE RETURN BY FAX I. MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Constru.cdon Co. l:nc. 
4-964 TechDic::al Drive 
MUford, MI 48381 
Fax (:a+8) 714-5249 



J 111. 1. £ U 1 b l : I HM No. 8725 P. 3/~ 

FINAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVE·R AN·D RELEASE 

IIWe have a contr01ct with MBRLQ CONSIRUC110N CO .• JNC. 

to provide LABOR lk/ORMATJiRIAL for the improvement to the property described as; 

8 MILE PA11lWAY 

.,MI, 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our constrUction lten righ.m "ff~Dilt such pml*tY 

he hera by waived and released. 

SWB~ CONSTRUCTION MATEIUALS 
POBoxso6 
2~ Trarw X Jload 
Novl,MI~6 
(241) 3'1•-nu 

BY: /~ -/W_, i{~ /l~ko1~ 
~~,,~ .. ,~~~0~~~~~~ ~ / ~~~ 

1t'fit/t; ~-,4~ Jt ~s _v~r· (.~ 
------------- ~p!edt~ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 

PLBASB UTURN BY FAX&: MAR ORIGINAL: 
. Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 

4¢4 Teclmtcal Drive 
Milford~ Ml 48381 
Pax (348) 714-5=1-49 



Mar. 25. 2016 !2:05PM No. 7491 P: 3/3 

tr.t.J I~~ -t'W 
1 ~"~32..S 

FINAL UNCONDI'fiONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

IJW~ ha-r.e a co:ntra~t ~lt~ MERlO CONSIRUCIJON CO .. INC. 

to~ proVide LABOR &/OR MATERIAL foi:. ~e ~mproverrtent to the property described ai: 

8 MILE PATHWAY 

.,MI. 

R~v.Jng b:een Miy paid and iiatistl.ed·, all. my/our cortsttu~tion lien rights ap~t.suc}l. property . . . 

Me her~by waiyed and ·~leased. 

BY: 

Sign~qn: 

oo·NOT SIGN BLANK OR ~t¢o.~LMi.B FORMS; ll~TATN A:coP'f. 

PLBASE RETURN BY FAX & MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co. Inc. 
4964 Technical Drive 
Milford, MI 483& 
Fax (2.48). 714·5:149 



Great Lakes Aggregates Companies 

Sylvania Minerals • Recycled Aggregates 

PO Box 406 + 5699 Ready Road + South Rockwood, MI 48179 + Phone 734-783-7400 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with Merlo Construction Co., Inc. 
(Other Contracting Party) 

To provide Aggregate Material 

For the Improvement to the property described as: 

8 Mile Pathway 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against subject property are 
hereby waived and released. 

If the owner of lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of 
furnishing from me/one of us or If 1/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us. The owner, lessee, or designee 
may not rely upon It without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally 
to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed On: 12/11/15 Address: 

Telephone: 
Fax: 

5699 Ready Road, PO Box 406 
South Rockwood, Ml 48179 
(734) 783-7416 
(734) 379-0311 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY 



~-12 94 03:16 FROM: 

::: Jul. 8. 2016 12:41PM 
T0:12487145249 PAGE:01 

No. 8856 P. 3/3 

FINAL tJ.NCONlltfiQNAt W A·IVE-R AND RRlF.ASE 

I/We have .a contract with MERLO CONSTRUCTION CO .. INC. 

to provide LABQR &lOll MATERIAL for the improvement to the pr.operty d.~sc1'ibed as: 

8 M!l.f. "PATHWAY 

.,MI. 

Having be~n fully paic~ :m~ ~~ti~~e.d, all my/our <:~nstructton Hen rights against such property 

Ate h~eby waived and released. 

TR.V-VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
2.363 S. MILU~ll RD 
SAGINAW. MI486o9 
(989) 7sJ,-29oo 

BY: rudd_jJJ;L 
Signed On: oJ 1-1}-J{, 

J)4Uit/ J). 4!1/ecl 
(v5CL. ~,¥~) / , 

d ~jllecf. Ill/ ~J ~PI 'rr; I ("'$2>,4 . 

r/t /V~"f' 
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY. 

PLEASE Rl"TURN BY F.AX &: MAIL ORIGINAL: 
Merlo Construction Co, Inc, 
4964 Tethnical Drive 
Milford, MI 48,81 
Fax (2.48) 714•.52-49 




	Location Map
	Photos
	City Attorney Review

